Parameter
Description

Data Output Voltage Levels
CMOS ( VSS to VDD)

Serial Output
1 start bit, 8 data bits, I stop bit, Non-return –to-zero ( NRZ); No parity

Normal Frame 1

(5 bytes)
Byte 1 = 0xFF

Byte 2 = Low byte of X

Byte 3 = High byte of  X

Byte 4 = Low byte of Y

Byte 5 = High byte of Y

Pen off Frame 2

(3 bytes)
Byte 1 = 0xFF

Byte 2 = 0xFE

Byte 3 = 0xFE

Stream Format
Normal Frame

Normal Frame

.

.

.

Normal Frame

Pen-Off Frame

Transmission Rate
200 frames/sec at 19200 bps


Data Field





idle





Start Bit





Stop bit








High byte
BHE=Logic 1 
D9
D8
D7
D6
D5
D4
D3
D2

Low byte
BHE=Logic 0 
D1
D0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1. 0xFF will be the start point and must be the first byte

2. Byte 2 , 3 is the coordinate X , Byte 4,5 is the coordinate Y.


